133
S
urface M
ount
C
apacitors
S
ur

ito
rs
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
PPTC
Type PSxxx
∆ Electrical Characteristics
∆ Typical T-I Derating Form
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
PS070 1.32 1.21 0.99 0.70 0.63 0.60 0.50 0.39 0.26
PS100 2.00 1.73 1.52 1.00 0.99 0.85 0.75 0.61 0.40
PS120 1.95 1.74 1.54 1.20 1.07 0.98 0.87 0.76 0.58
PS-CW170 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.70 1.30 1.10 0.80 0.60 -
PS175 2.57 2.36 2.07 1.75 1.59 1.39 1.27 1.18 0.99
PS-CW175 3.20 2.70 2.20 1.75 1.30 1.00 0.80 0.50 -
PS180 3.23 2.88 2.35 1.80 1.48 1.20 1.10 0.75 0.45
PS190 3.50 3.00 2.51 1.90 1.60 1.35 1.20 0.88 0.52
PS200 3.28 2.88 2.59 2.00 1.81 1.70 1.52 1.31 1.02
PS-CW200 3.70 3.20 2.60 2.00 1.50 1.20 0.90 0.50 -
PS-CW210 4.10 3.50 2.90 2.10 1.60 1.30 1.00 0.70 -
PS-CW240 4.40 3.70 3.10 2.40 1.80 1.50 1.20 0.90 -
PS-CW250 4.60 3.90 3.30 2.50 1.90 1.60 1.40 1.20 -
PS260 4.40 3.80 3.19 2.60 2.10 1.80 1.49 1.19 0.70
PS300 5.20 4.49 3.78 3.00 2.39 2.04 1.70 1.35 0.78
PS310 5.46 4.68 3.80 3.10 2.45 2.11 1.80 1.40 0.80
PS340 5.60 4.88 4.10 3.40 2.70 2.33 2.00 1.60 0.89
PS350 5.51 4.89 4.42 3.50 3.00 2.89 2.62 2.28 1.79
PS420 6.53 5.81 5.20 4.20 3.69 3.38 3.10 2.75 2.24
Model Ambient Temperature (°C)
∆ Application
• Rechargeable Nicad, Lithium Battery Packs.
Model Vmax (V) Ro (Ω) IT (A) TT (S) IH (A)
PS070 15 0.100-0.200 1.45 ≤5.0 0.70
PS100 24 0.070-0.130 2.50 ≤7.0 1.00
PS120 15 0.085-0.160 2.70 ≤5.0 1.20
PS-CW120 15 0.085-0.160 2.70 ≤3.0 1.20
PS-CW170 15 0.030-0.052 3.40 ≤3.0 1.70
PS175 15 0.050-0.090 3.80 ≤5.0 1.75
PS-CW175 15 0.029-0.051 3.80 ≤5.0 1.75
PS180 24 0.040-0.068 3.80 ≤2.9 1.80